
INDEX si
GRADUATE THESES

in

Baptist Theological Seminaries

1966-1968

DISPLAY COPY
Do not remove from Exhibit

COMPILED BY

THE HISTORICAL COMMISSION

OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION 

1969



INDEX OF GRADUATE THESES

IN

BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL SEMINARIES

1966-1968

VOLUME III

Published by

THE HISTORICAL COMMISSION 
OF THE SOUTHERN BAPTIST CONVENTION

127 Ninth Avenue, North
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

1969
SOUTHERN BAPTIST HISTORICAL

LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES
Nashville, Tennessee



INTRODUCTION TO VOLUME III 7969 Edition

VoZwne Hl o£ the. INDEX OF GRADUATE THESES IN BAPTIST THEOLOGICAL 
SEMINARIES Za a compotite index to thetet compZeted tn the tix tevi- 
naaiet o$ the Southean Baptitt Convention, 1966-1968, and tn the 
Baptitt TheoZogicaZ Seriinaau tn RutchZikon, SwitzeaZand, 1952-1968. 
Thetet the Zattea inttitution and oft Midwettean Baptitt Sevtna.au aae 
being incZuded tn the INDEX joa the jiatt time. Thit cuaaent voZume 
it the tecond tuppZenient ittued tince publication 0* the oatginaZ index 
tn 1963, The fyiatt edition incZuded aZZ thetet conpZeted {/tom the begin­
ning tn 1894 thaough 1962. The ^iatt t appt orient (VoZume II), Zitted 
thetet compZeted tn SBC Seniinaaiet, 1963-1965. The cuaaent voZume 
incZudet teveaaZ thetet omitted Aaorn the 1963-1965 bitting. The 
HittoaZcaZ Cor.rnittion tta^ paepaaed the Index ^aoin data paovided 
by the Zibaaaiet o{} CoZden Gate Baptitt TheoZogicaZ Seriinaaij, Mid- 
wettean Baptitt TheoZogicaZ Seriinaau, Neto OaZeant Baptitt TheoZogicaZ 
Seninaau, Southeattean Baptitt TheoZogicaZ Seriinaau, Southean Baptitt 
TheoZogicaZ Seriinaau, and Southwetteah Baptitt TheoZogicaZ Semtnaaii oj 
the Southean Baptitt Convention, and the Baptitt SewtnaAij tn Rutchttkon. 
The Comittion expaettet deep appaeciation to the Zibaaaia.nt and theta 
tta^ neribeat to a theta tpZendid co-opeaation tn thit ventuae. Thit 
voZume it divided into thaee tecttonx.

SECTION I tt a eovptete tttttng o^ att thetet appaoved btj the above 
tnttttuttont, 1966-1968, ptut othea thetet not heaeto-^oae tnctuded 
tn the INDEX. The thetet aae aoaanged aecoadtng to the majoa ^tetd 
o{-, ttud'f tn cvhtch then t’Jeae I'jattten. Gtthtn the vajoa ^tetd eategoatet, 
thetet aae gaouped bn tnttttuttont and btr tttZe. Each tepaaate entail 
eontatnt the fattomtng data: tttte, authoa, date, paget (when avatZabZe). 
and degaee aivaaded. The thetet aae nuwbeaed co nt ecuttv eZu at then appeaa 
tn Sectton I. Thete nuwbeat paovtde a he" to the authoa and tubject tn- 
dexet tn Secttont II and III.
Sectton II tt an authoa tndex. Each nave tt (oZtowed ba the thettt num- 
bea, at a gutde to the detatCed entail tn Sectton I.
Sectton III tt a geneaat tubject tndex to the thettt. The nutnbeat ^ottow 
tug each tubject entau ae^ea the aeadea to the thetet tn Sectton I 
aeZattve to that paattcuZaa tubject.

In tptte e{\^oatt to paetent an accuaate and covpZete tndex, eaaoat 
maa have occuaaed {}oa tohtch the comptZea expaettet ttnceae aegaet. The 
coaaectton o^ eaaoat detected btj aeadeat o{\ thtt voZume Zt toZictted. 
See "Eaaata" jAoa coaaecttont tn VoZumet I and II.

HtttoatcaZ Comtttton, SBC

Vavtt C. GooZZeg, Executive Secaetaau 
L"nn E. Maa, J a., Ret coach Vtaectoa 
Febauaau 20, 1969

Sevtna.au


ABBREVIATIONS

Used in Section I to identify the institution in which the theses 
were written:

£££ G Golden Gate Baptist Theological Seminary 
Hill Valley, California

K Y L £ Southern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Louisville, Kentucky

L N £ New Orleans Baptist Theological Seminary 
New Orleans, Louisiana

M £ K £ M Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Kansas‘City, Missouri

N £ W £ £ Southeastern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Wake Forest, North Carolina

R B S Baptist Theological Seminary 
Ruschlikon, Switzerland

T X F S_ Southwestern Baptist Theological Seminary 
Fort Worth, Texas



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION I: NUMERICAL LISTING OF THESES BY FIELD OF STUDY, INSTITUTION, 
AND TITLE

Pages
Biblical Introduction and Archaeology..................................................... 1
R B S (SEE p. iii for explanation of abbreviations). .... 1

Biblical - Old Testament ....... ...................... ...... 1-3
KYLS...................................... .... .................................................................................1
L N B................................................................................. ...........................................1-2
M 0 K C M........................................................................................... .... 2 :
NCWFS.............................................................................................................. .... 2
R B S...................................................................................... .... ................................. 2-3
TXFS......................................................................................................... 3

Biblical- New Testament ...... ........................ ...... 3-8
K Y L S ................................................ .... ............................................... .... 3-U
LNB.................................................................................................... 4
M 0 K C M...................................................................................... 4
NCWFS................................................................................. .... ........................ 4-5
R B S.............................................................................................................................5-7
TXFS.............................................................. .........................................................7-8

Church History 8-10
CMGG................................................................................. .... ................................. 8
K Y L S................................................................... .... ................................. .... 8
LNB .......................................................... .............. 8-9
NCWFS........................................................................................... .... 9
RBS.................................................................................................... ....................... 9-10
TXFS........................................... .... ....................................................................... 10

Ethics, Christian or Social............................    10-12
KYLS........................................................................................................................10-11
LNB................................................................................................................................11-12
NCWFS.............................................................. .... ............................................... 12
TXFS...................................... .................................................................. .... 12

Inter-Departmental Studies ... ............................. ....... 12-13
CMGG........................................................................................................................12
KYLS........................................................................................................................13

iv



Missions and Comparative Religion ............. 13-14
C M G G..................................................................................................................... 13
L N B........................................................................................................................... 13
N C W F S.................................................................................................................13
R B S............................................................................................................................13-14
T X F S..................................................................................................................  . 14

Music................................................................................................    14-15
C M G G...................................................................................................................... 14
K Y L S...................................................................................................................... 14
L N B ..................................................................................................................  . 14
T X F S...................................................................................................................... 15

Pastoral Ministry, Pastoral Care, and Church 
Administration........................ .... ................................. .... ......................................15-17
C M G G...................................................................................................................... 15
K Y L S............................................................................................................................15-16
L N B.............................................................................................................................16
M 0 K C M....................................................................................................................16
N C W F S.......................................................... .........................................................16
T X F S...................................................................... .... ...........................................17

Preaching, Homiletics, and Evangelism ........... 17-19
KYLS........................................................................................................................17-18
L II B.............................................................................................................................18
N C W F S................................................................................................................... 18
TXFS........................................................................................................................18-19

Psychology and Counseling ................................................................................ 19-20
C M G G.................................. .... ............................................... .... ............................ 19
KYLS........................................................................................... .... 19
L N B................................................................................................ .... 19
TXFS........................................................................................................................20

Religious Education . ................................................ .... .................................20-23
C M G G...................................................................................... .... ............................ 20
KYLS....................................................................................... .... ........................20-21
L N B............................................................................................................................ 21
N C W F S................................................................................................................... 21-22
TXFS................................................................................................................... .... 22-23

Theology and Philosophy......................................  . . 23-27
C M G G.................................. .................. 23
KYLS.............................................................................................................. .... 23-24
L N B................................................................................. ...........................................24
N C W F S................................................................................. 24-25
RBS......................................................................................................... .... 25-26
TXFS........................................................................ .... ....................... 26-27

SECTION II: AUTHOR INDEX TO THESES................................................. ....................... 28-32

SECTION III: SUBJECT INDEX TO THESES ....................................................................... 33-41

v



ERRATA

VOLUME I

Page 6 Transfer thesis #1347 from page 79 to page 6.

Page 61 Thesis #1040: Correct degree to Th.D. and pages to 178 p.

Page 73 Delete entry #1245 (thesis not completed).

Page 79 Delete thesis #1347 and transfer entry to page 6

Page 137 In title of thesis #2311 change Bamm to Ramm.

Page 155 Delete name of Lee Porter.

Page 165 Enter in second column: "Christian, John Tyler, 1040."

VOLUME II

Page 2 Title of thesis #2346 should begin: "Eschatological Mes­
sianism: an . .

Page 7 Title of thesis #2412 should begin: "A History of * t /T

Page 8 Delete title given for thesis #2428 and substitute:
"Southern Baptists and race relations, 1948-1963"

Page 9 Change dates in title of thesis #2435 to 1914-1964.

Page 15 Correct title to read as follows: "Study of identifica­
tion and transmission of values in a children’s home."

Page 24 Add #2511 to topic "Church membership."

Page 24 Add "Discipleship, 2511," following "Dead Sea Scrolls."

Page 24 Delete entry "Family life—Literature, 2428."

vi



SECTION I: NUMERICAL LISTING OF THESES BY FIELDS

OF STUDY, INSTITUTION, AND TITLE

BIBLICAL INTRODUCTION AND ARCHAEOLOGY
R B S

2538 Isis-aretalogy of Kyme, the, by Wiard Popkes. 1962. 124 p. B.D.

2539 Understanding of deportations in the ancient Near East to the fall 
of the Assyrian empire, the, by Carlos Santin. 1967, 71 p.
B.D.

BIBLICAL - OLD TESTAMENT

K Y L S

2540 Exegetical method of Gerhard von Rad, the, by James Cecil Jones, 
Jr. 1966. Th.D.

2541 Form-critical study of the sanctuary traditions of Ancient Israel, 
by Marvin Edward Richardson. 1966. Th.M.

2542 Horse and chariot in Israelite religion, the, by George Grover Ramey. 
1968. 250 p. Th.D.

2543 Crawford Howell Toy: Interpreter of the Old Testament, by Billy 
Grey Hurt. 1966. Th.D.

2544 Serpent in the Old Testament, the, by Karen Randolph Joines. 1967.
247 p. Th.D.

2545 Traditions of Judah prior to the time of the Monarchy, the, by Ben 
F. Philbeck. 1966. Th.D.

L N B

2546 Examination of the concept of Sheol in the book of Proverbs, an, 
by Davis C. Martin. 1966. 201 p. Th.D.

2547 Concept of the council of Yahweh in the teaching of the prophets, 
the, by George Brown Davis. 1968. 153 p. Th.D.

2548 Meaning of the command Kabbedh ’Eth YoHWAH Mehondkha in the book 
of Proverbs, the, by Ellis Sterling. 1966. 192 p. Th.D.



-2-

2549

2550

2551

2552

2553

2554

2555

2556

2557

2558

2559

2560

2561

Role of memory m the faith of Israel, the, by Bobby Dean Box. 1968. 
211 p. Th.D.

Study of the assertions of righteousness in the Psalms, a, by DeWitt
M. Ginn. 1966, 150 p. Th.D.

View of history in Isaiah 40-55, the, by Billy L. Stroud. 1966.
177 p. Th.D.

M 0 K C M

Compulsion and freedom in the call experience of the prophet, by 
Robert Lee Reading. 1968. 87 p. Th.M.

Significance of the new hermeneutic for Old Testament interpretation,
the, by Gene A. McMahon 1968. 73 p. Th.M

N C W p S

Death and the events surrounding death in the Old Testament, by 
Douglas O'neal Ponder. 1966. 122p. Th.M.

Job and : quests for the meaning of life, by Henry Lester 
Ariail, Jr. 1967. 135 p. Th.M.

Old Testament Conception of the Day of the Lord and two theories
concerning its origin, the, by Paul Whiteside Rasor, Jr 
1967. 150 p. TH.M.

R B S

Aaronic blessing: Numbers 6:22-27; an exegetical study, the, by 
Egil A. Baekkelie. 1956. 63 p. B.p.

Ark: an exegetical study of the priestly account: Exodus 25:10-22, 
the, by Ingvar Gustafsson. 1962. 61 p. B.D.

Call of Jeremiah: a study in the redaction history and theology 
of the Book of Jeremiah, the, by Trevor Raymond Hobbs. 1968. 
151 p. Th.M.

Day of atonement: a study of Leviticus 16, the, by Gunter Weichert, 
1954. 64 p. B.D.

Exegesis of Isaiah 40:1-8, an, by Jean Marcel Vincent. 1968. 90 p. 
B.D.



3

2562

2563

2564

2565

2566

2567

2568

2569

2570

2571

2572

2573

2574

2575

Jeremiah 11:1-5; a Jeremianic message in Deuteronomic language, by 
Knud Ronne Hansen. 1967. 97 p. B.D.

Music in the old Testament, by Orla Jorgensen. 1952. 57 p. B.D.

Prayer of Daniel, the, by Pier van der Werf. 1964. 62 p. B.D.

Rise and decline of the Grafian hypothesis, the, by Robert John 
Thompson. 1959. 161 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Comparative study of the concepts of creation in Isaiah 40-55 
and Genesis 1-2, a, by David Lamont Uhl. 1966. 229 d. 
Th.D.

Concept of Old Testament prophecy in the writings of Harold Henry 
Rowley, the, by Thomas Burton Mitchell. 1966. 185 p. Th.D.

Conscience in the Law and the prophets, by Roy Lenere Lyon. 1966. 
81 p. Th.M.

Study of some representative views of the origin of the Day of Yahweh,
a, by Douglas Randolph Tully. 1966. 61 p. Th.M

Study of the covenant concept in Ancient Israel and its influence
on the formation and maintenance of the Israelite community, 
a, by William Edward Jones. 1966. 255 p. Th.D.

Study of the ecstatic element in Hebrew prophecy and the Ancient 
Near East, a, by Melvin Harbison. 1968. 63 p. Th.M.

Study of the elements of Old Testament prophecy, a, by George Seth 
Murphey. 1965. 96 p. Th.M.

Vocabulary of praise in the Psalms, the, by James Leroy Crawford. 
1966. 72 p. Th.M.

BIBLICAL - NEW TESTAMENT

K Y L S

Critical evaluation of G. R. Beasley-Murray’s Jesus and the Future,
with particular attention to a presupposition of his work, 
a, by John Raymond Drayer. 1967. 134 p. Th.M.

Critique of patternism as a hermeneutical method, a, by Peter Rhea 
Jones. 1968. 327 p. Th.D.



-4-

2576

2577

2578

2579

2580

2581

2582

2583

2584

2585

2586

2587

2588

Matthew’s concept of the validity of the law, by Virgil Roy Lee Fry. 
1967. 128 p. Th.M.

Pentateuchal structure of Matthew in recent research, the, by Robert 
Marshall Shurden. 1967. 116 p. Th.M.

Problem of meat sacrificed to idols in the Corinthian church, the, 
by William Thomas Sawyer. 1968. 306 p. Th.D.

Priestly ministry of Jesus in the Gospel of John and the Epistle 
to the Hebrews, the, by Marion Wright Henderson. 1966. Th.D.

Significance of the shared meal in Luke-Acts, the, by Earl Clinton 
Davis. 1967. 249 p. Th.D.

L N B

Investigation into the meaning of A, Ar in 'the fourth Gospel, 
an, by Wesley Gene Ellis. 1968. 177 p, Th.D.

Concept of adoption in New Testament soteriology, by Eli Benson Lan­
drum. 1966. 201 p. Th.D.

Death of Christ in Petrine thought, the, by Kenneth Tyler Rainey, Sr.
1967. 182 p. Th.D.

Demand motif in synoptic Christology, the by William L» Blevins. 
1966. 153 p. Th.D.

Jesus as judge in the Gospel of John, by Paul Burke Johnson. 1965. 
187 p. Th.D.

Judaeo-hellenistic syncretism during the reign of Antiochus IV 
Epiphanes, by Peggy Louise Argo. 1968. 136 p. Th.D.

M 0 K C M

Extension of the work of Christ by the Holy Spirit as seen in the
Book of Acts, the, by John Welcome Thomason. 1968. 50 p.
Th.M.

N C W F S

Analysis of the Christological language of the New Testament Apoca­
lypse, an, by Robert Truman Latham. 1966. 127 p. Th.M.



-5-

2589

2590

2591

2592

2593

2594

2595

2596

2597

2598

2599

2600

2601

2602

Confession and fellowship; the role of Christology in establishing 
unity among the early Christians, by John Allen DeVeaux. 
1965. 150 p. Th.M.

Contribution of the Dead Sea Scrolls to the problem of the author­
ship of the Gospel of Matthew, by James Rodney Taylor.
1966. 113 p. Th.M.

Johannes Munck’s theory of the Judaizers, by Winfred Terry Cockman. 
1964. 129 p. Th.M.

Kerygmatic function of the resurrection sayings in Matthew and Luke, 
the, by Jonathan Adoneran Hill. 1967. 126 p. Th.M.

Meaning of AGAPESEIS TON PLESION SOU HOS SEATON in the New Testament,
the, by William Robert Shirah. 1966. 106 p. Th.M.

Paul's use of the term AIAB/7KH in relation to the Abrahamic 
and Sinaitic covenants, by Lamar Judson Brooks. 1968. 173 p. 
Th.M.

Saint Paul: the apostle of Christian freedom, by Don Lamar Powell. 
1967. 134 p. Th.M.

Theodicy and the fate of Israel in Romans 9-11, by Robert Henry Depp.
1966. 224 p. Th.M.

R B S

Adam and Christ: an exegetical essay on Romans 5:12-21, by Paulo 
Ferreira. 1958. 80 p. B.D.

Attitude towards the state in the New Testament, the, by Peder A. 
Eidberg. 1960. 87 p. B.D.

Cleansing of the temple in the Gospel of Mark; a study in the edi­
torial methods and theology of the second evangelist, the, 
by William Athol Gill. 1967. 182 p. Th.M.

Christological hymn in Philippians 2; an exegetical study of Phil. 
2:5-11, the, by Gunter-Wagner. 1953. 81 p. B.D.

Concept of imitation in the Pauline letters, the, by Aleksander Kir- 
cun. 1963. 123 p. B.D.

Elder in the New Testament; an exegetical study in historical in­
terpretation with special reference to his place within the 
ministry of the early church, the, by Rudolf Meyendorf.
1959. 83 p. B.D.



-6-

2603

2604

2605

2606

2607

2608

2609

2610

2611

2612

2613

2614

2615

2616

2617

2618

Giving of the spirit at the day of Pentecost: a study of Acts 2: 
1-13, the, by Adries van der Seek. 1964. 58 p. B.D.

Jesus and the law in the gospel of Mark, by Enok J. Bjornstad. 1966. 
81 p. B.C.

John the Baptist and the sect of Qumran, by Frederick Stanley Arnot. 
1964. 76 p. B.D.

Law, justification and Christ-mysticism in Gal. 2:15-21, by Jan 
Arnth Larssen. 1968. 87 p. B.D.

Life in the Spirit; an interpretation of Galatians 5:16-25, by 
Richard Goetze. 1963. 129 p. B.D.

Manifestations of the Holy Spirit according to Paul and the Acts 
of the Apostles, the, by Harry Nyholm. 1958. 75 p. B.D.

Matthew's understanding of the law in Matthew 5:17-48, by Odd Arne 
Wasmuth Joo. 1967. B.D.

Meaning of agape. A study of the conflict between Gustav Wingren 
and Anders Nygren in the light of New Testament studies, 
the, by Jouko J. Neulanen. 1958. 80 p. B.D.

Mew-birth in the first epistle of John, by Hugo Mayr. 1953, 60 p.
B.D.

Passover in P; an exegetical study of Exodus 12:1-14, by Bent Abild- 
gaard. 1962. 55 p. B.D.

Paul and the Old Testament; an examination of the hermeneutic in 
Galatians 4:21, 22-31, by Karl Heinrich Langenback, 1968. 
81 p. ,B.D.

Paul's interpretation of the Lord's Supper as presented in I Corin­
thians 11; an exegetical study of I Cor. 11:17-34, by Walter 
Fullbrandt. 1953. 72 p. B.D.

Prayer of Jesus; the interpretation of John 17 in the 20th century, 
the, by Thorwald Lorenzen. 1968. 137 p. B.D.

Primitive tradition in John 12:20-26, its origin and development, 
by H. 0. Malone, Jr. 1966. 166 p. B.D.

St. Paul and the resurrection of Jesus Christ: an essay on the 
argument of I Corinthians 15:1-22, by Leslie Bruce Keeble, 
1963. 151 p. Th.M.

Significance of the cross according to I Corinthians 1: an exegeti­
cal study of I Cor. 1:18-25, the, by Franz W. Hacker. 1955. 
65 p. B.D.



2619

2620

2621

2622

2623

2624

2625

2626

2627

2628

2629

2630

2631

2632

2633

Temptation—narratives in the synoptic gospels; a traditio-histori- 
cal analysis, the, by Hagen Seufert. 1963. 140 p. B.D.

Unbelief in the New Testament, by Gerd Walter Theyssen. 1965. 120 p.
B.D.

Water baptism and the reception of the Spirit in the Acts of the 
Apostles, by Daniel Lhermenault. 1961. 76 p. B.D.

T X F S

Comparison of the parables in the gospel according to Thomas and 
the synoptic gospels, a, by Hollie Lee Briscoe. 1965. 
231 p. Th.D.

Corinthian glossolalia: the historical setting, an exegetical exami­
nation, and a contemporary restatement, the, by Jimmy Allen 
Millikin. 1967. 214 p. Th.D.

Corrective discipline in the Pauline epistles, by James Willard Bart­
ley. 1965, 119 p. Th.M.

Critical evaluation of the priority of Mark in selected contemporary 
writings, a, by Frankie Earl Rainey. 1966. 81 p. Th.M.

Eternal life as the possible central motif of the fourth gospel, 
by Gary Keith Halbrook. 1966. 125 p. Th.M.

Human element in the writing of the New Testament as reflected in 
the Pauline Epistles, the, by Eugene W. Clevenger. 1968. 
161 p. Th.D.

Implications of recent research for the critical problems of Jude, 
the, by Doyle Newburn Winters. 1966. 243 p. Th.D.

John's concept of truth SElA in 't^ie fourth gospel and epis­
tles, by Prentice Lloyd Elder. 1966. 239 p. Th.D.

Luke's presentation of Jesus' journey to Jerusalem: a study in re­
daction criticism, by James H. Samuel. 1968 151 p. Th.D.

Re-evaluation of the evidences that the Domitianic persecutions 
served as the background for the book of Revelation, a, by 
William Bert Tolar. 1966. 350 p. Th.D.

Sermon in the Gospel of John: a clue to the interpretation of the 
Gospel, by Frankie E. Rainey. 1968 235 p. Th.D.

Significance of the Greek first class conditional sentence in the 
structure and interpretation of the gospels, the, by William 
R. Hintze. 1968. 206 p. Th.D.



-8-

2634

2635

2636

2637

2638

2639

2640

2641

2642

2643

2644

Sources of the great Sanhedrin: a critique, the, by Charles 
William McNatt. 1966. 96 p. Th.M.

Spiritual gifts of Ephesians 4:11, the, by Jerry I. Smith. 1968.
109 p. Th.M.

CHURCH HISTORY

C M G G

Scriptural authority among the Anabaptists: a study of implicit obe­
dience, by John J. Klassen. 1966. 105 p. Th.M.

Ecclesiology of William B. Johnson and his leadership in shaping
the Southern Baptist Convention, the, by James Millard 
Morton, Jr. 1968. 313 p. S.T.D.

K Y L S

Baptist Church Manuals in America: A study in Baptist Polity and 
practice, by Bobby Dale Compton. 1968. 285 p. Th.D.

Critical evaluation of William Warren Sweet as a writer of American 
church history, a, by Jonathan Asmel Lindsey. 1968. 
196 p. Th.D.

Historical study of the influence of Pietistic thought on the North
American Baptist General Conference during its formative 
years, 1839-1883, a, by Eric Henry Ohlmann. 1967. 86 p.
Th.M.

History of the Home Mission Board of the Southern Baptist Convention:
1845-1882, a, by Alfred Ronald Tonks. 1968. 245 p. Th.D

Study and evaluation of John Leland’s contribution to American Re­
ligious Liberty, a, by David Douglas Burhans. 1966. Th.M.

Study of the Ecclesiology of ten Baptist churches on the American
frontier as depicted in the writings of John Taylor, a, by 
Gray Lambert. 1967, 86 p. Th.M.

L N B

Associationalism among Baptists in America, 1707-1814, by Walter 
B. Shurden. 1967. 269 p. Th.D.



-9-

2645

2646

2647

2648

2649

2650

2651

2652

2653

2654

2655

2656

2657

Life and thought of Robert Hall, the, by Robert Bryant Barnes. 1967. 
137 p. Th.D.

Monroe Elmon Dodd: his life and work among Southern Baptists, by 
Clyde W. Averett, 1966. 151 p. Th.D.

Promotion of religious liberty by the Baptist World Alliance, the, 
by Clyde Jowers. 1964. 215 p. Th.D.

N C W F S

Abram Maer Poindexter, a study in authority as related to selected 
ecclesiological issues, by David Nordan Canady. 1966.
128 p. Th.M.

Investigation of a treatise titled The Confessions of the Banished 
Ministers, an, by William Orval Hern. 1966. 68 p. Th.M.

Theological basis of the Baptist argument for religious liberty in
Virginia—1760-1802, the, by Jesse Carroll Green. 1966.
107 p. Th.M.

R B S

Baptist beginnings in Italy, by Salvatore Sergio Corda. 1964.
127 p. B.D.

Concept of church membership in the writings of Menno Simons, Rob­
ert Browne, John Smythe, and the Particular Baptist confes­
sions of 1644-1677, the, by Robert T. Belton, 1966. 129 p. 
Th.M.

Consilium de Emendanda Ecclesia, 1536-1537; a study in the history
of Catholic reform prior to the Counter-Reformation, the, 
by Sergio Salvatore Corda, 1968. 160 p. Th.M.

Contribution of Anabaptists of the 16th century to religious lib­
erty, the, by Weard Zwede. 1954. 61 p. B.D.

Development of religious liberty in Denmark in the first half of
the nineteenth century with special reference to the Baptists, 
by Niels Bjerg Nielsen, 1964. 90 p. B.D.

Development of the concept of the church in sixteenth century England,
the, by Silvano Perotti. 1965. 104 p. B.D.

Hans Denck and his teaching (1500-1527), by Jan J. Kiwiet. 1954.
114 p. B.D.



-10-

2658 History of British Baptists with reference to the World Council of 
Churches, the, by John L. North. 1966. 130 p. B.D.

2659 History of the national Baptists in Finland, a, by Teuvo Aaltio. 
1958. 82 p. B.D.

2660 Russian Orthodox Church since 1945; its status, organization, and 
activities, the, by Michael Klimenko. 1955. 109 p. B.D.

2661 Spanish protestantism; national contributions to the origins of 
the modern movement, by Sindulfo Diez Torres. 1968. 74 p, 
B.D.

2662 Transition of Menno Simons from Roman Catholicism to Anabaptism 
as reflected in his writings, the, by Jan Auke Brandsma , 
1955. 60 p. B.D.

T X F S

2663 Anti-conventionism in the Southern Baptist Convention 1940-1962, by 
Kenneth Cordell Hubbard. 1968. 293 p. Th.D.

2664 Factors contributing to Baptist growth in Pernambuco 1886-1965, by 
Zaqueu Moreira de Oliveira. 1968. 131 p. Th.M.

2665 Gangraena . . . and the Baptists, by Malcolm Ogle Bane. 1966.
116 p. Th.M.

2666 History of the recent property dispute of the First Baptist Church 
of Wichita, Kansas, a, by Jerry Marvin Self. 1965. 81 p.
Th. M.

2667 Negro excision from Baptist churches in Texas, 1861-1870, the, by 
Paul Wayne Stripling. 1967. 237 p. Th.D.

2668 Religious conquest of the Inca empire, the, by Charles Wallis Bryan. 
1966. 120 p. Th.M.

2669 Study of the antecedents of Land-markism, a, by LeRoy Benjamin Hogue. 
1966. 317 p. Th.D.

ETHICS, CHRISTIAN OR SOCIAL

K Y L S

2670 Analysis of socio-economic factors affecting church ministries with 
reference to selected minority groups in metropolitan areas, 
an, by William Lee Weedman. 1968. 325 p. Th.D.



-11-

2671

2672

2673

2674

2675

2676

2677

2678

2679

2680

2681

2682

2683

2684

Critical analysis of Joseph Fletcher’s ethical methodology, a, by 
Curtis Welton Gaddy. 1968. 121 p. Th.M.

Interrelatedness of church and community in selected rural areas, 
the, by Harvey William Perry, Jr. 1968. 104 p. Th.M.

Relationship of self-love to love for the other, with special refer­
ence to the thought of Reinhold Niebuhr and Erich Fromm, 
the, by William Clyde Tilley. 1966. Th.D.

Reply of selected Baptist editors to Alexander Campbell’s Restoration 
-principles in"The-Christian Baptist, 1823-1830, the, by George 

Wendall Knight. 1967. 97 p. Th.M.

Role of the church in racial integration in Urban areas of transition, 
the, by Roy Edward Godwin. 1967. 93 p. Th.M.

Social and religious factors contributing to the resurgence of Protes­
tant religious interest in mid-century America, by George 
August Torney, III. 1966. Th.M.

Study of psychological factors in the evangelistic preaching of Billy 
Graham, a, by Aubrey Leon Morris. 1966. Th.D.

Study of the methodology of Christian Ethics: the ethics of Paul 
Lehmann, a, by Hillary Page Lee. 1968, 207 p. Th.D.

Toward a Christian interpretation of sexuality in the context of the 
church, by Harry Newcombe Hollis, Jr. 1968. 246 p. Th.D.

Toward a theology of work in a technological society, by Jerry Shaw 
Warmath. 1968. 276 p. Th.D.

L N B

Church-state problems in relation to the role of the Church in edu­
cation in the State of Louisiana, by Gail Worth Debord.
1967. 142 p. Th.D.

Ethical implications of the doctrine of the priesthood of believers 
with special reference to Baptists, by Jerry McAuley 
Chance. 1967. 240 p. Th.D.

Ethical significance of Abraham’s domestic authority, the, by Leroy 
Pelham Stringfield. 1966. Th.D.

Joseph Fletcher’s situational ethics: a critical analysis, by Rob­
ert Z. Powell. 1968. 192 p. Th.D.



-12-

N C W F S

2685 Analysis of the ethical thought of Friedrich Schleiermacher, an, 
by Howard Douglas Lee. 1968, 125 p. Th.M.

2686 Divine command: a study of the ethical theory of Emil Brunner, the, 
by Paul Dewayne Simmons. 1966. 151 p, Th.M.

T X F S

2687 Authority in contemporary Christian ethics: a study in how one may 
know the "will of God" as discussed in the writings of Carl 
F, H. Henry, Jacques Maritain, Emil Brunner, Reinhold Niebuhr, 
and Nels F. S. Ferre, by Gary Eugene Farley. 1966. 292 p. 
Th.D.

2688 Contemporary emphases in decision making from the Christian contex- 
tualists point of view, by Royce Calhoun. 1968. 105 p. 
Th.M.

2689 Ethical thought of Joseph Martin Dawson, the, by James Milton Dunn. 
1966. 274 p. Th.D.

2690 Examination of the media of revelation in the Old Testament, an, 
by G. H. Surrette. 1966. 220 p. Th.D.

2691 Ideology of American segregationism, the, by Billy Don Sherman. 1966. 
237 p. Th.D.

2692 New morality: a critique, the, by Nathan Larry Baker. 1966. 147 p. 
Th.M.

2693 Role of the Holy Spirit in Christian ethics: representative emphases, 
the, by James Everett Musgrave. 1966. 102 p. Th.M.

2694 Significance of the thought of H. Richard Niebuhr for Christian ethics, 
the, by Kenneth Wayne Wright. 1966. 230 p. Th.D.

2695 Worth of man in later American liberalism, the, by Billy Joe Walsh. 
1966. 265 p. Th.D.

INTER-DEPARTMENTAL STUDIES

C M G G

2696 Critique of Ben M. Bogard’s leadership, a, by Calvin Coolidge Turpin. 
1967. 192 p. S.T.D.



-13-

K Y L S

2697 Investigation and critique of the attitudes of Kennedy Baptists from
1963 through 1967 toward federal aid to Kentucky Baptist 
Colleges, an, by James Edward Sorrell. 1968. 221 p. S.T.D.

2698 Ministry of a southern Baptist Church to families at the event of
the birth of a child, the, by Marshall Mahan Siler, Jr 
1968. 308 p. S.T.D.

2699 Small group evangelism in the local church, by Rembert Scarborough 
Truluck, Jr. 1968. 231 p. S.T.D.

MISSIONS AND COMPARATIVE RELIGION

C M G G

2700 Culture and gospel in Indian Middle America, the understanding of
social behavior as a basis for effective missionary commu­
nication, by Hubert N. (Ted) Lindwall. 1967. 170 p. Th.M

L N B

2701 Historical study of Baptist missions in the Philippines, 1900-1967, 
a., by Jesse Earl Posey, Jr. 1968. 232 p. Th.D.

2702 Missionary philosophy of William Owen Carver, the, by Curtis Ray Ellis.
1968. 152 p. Th.D

N C W F S

2703 Ahmadiyya movement in Tanzania, the, by Earl Richard Martin. 1966.
134 p. Th.M.

2704 Attitudes and practices of Southern Baptist missions in Africa to
the problems of polygamy, the, by Gene Dillard Phillips 
1965. 133 p. Th.M.

RB S

2705 Cultic practices in the independent church movements of Lower Congo, 
by Gunnar Husby. 1966. 116 p. B.D.



-14-

2705 History of the British Baptist Mission in Cameroon, with beginnings 
in Fernando Po, 1841-1886, by Solomon Nfor Gwei. 1966.
156 p. B.D.

2707 History of the Danish Baptist Mission in Ruanda-Urundi, 1928-1957, 
a, by Svend Aage Hagstrom. 1958, 76 p. B.D.

2708 Norwegian Baptist Mission in Bas-Uele, Congo, by Arne J. Holte, 1964.
137 p. B.D.

T X F S

2709 History of Southern Baptists in Ohio, the, by Terrell Lee Moore.
1968. 149 p. Th.M.

2710 New church member orientation in Central Africa in the light of bib­
lical and historical backgrounds, by Marion Gerome Fray. 
1967. 238 p. Th.D.

MUSIC

£ M_ G G_

2711 Perspectives of the choral technique, by Charles Ray Higgins. 1966.
147 p. M.C.M.

K Y L S

2712 Composition dissertation: "Redemption"—an oratorio for mixed chorus 
and soli with organ accompaniment by John Phillip Landgrave. 
1966. D.C.M.

2713 Motetti a Voce Sola of Mauritio Cazzati, the, by Jerry Lee Warren. 
1967. 2 vols. D.C.M.

2714 Translation of Orgelmusikfuhrer by Viktor Lukas, a, by James West 
Good. 1967. D.C.M.

L N B

2715 History of the school of Church Music at New Orleans Baptist Theologi­
cal Seminary (1919-1966), a, by Sally Jean Redden. 1968.
88 p. M.C.M.



-15-

T X F S

2716

2717

2718

2719

2720

2721

2722

2723

2724

2725

2726

2727

Development and use of the old English four-note solmization system, 
the, by Charles Douglas Bridwell. 1968. 118 p. M.C.M.

Doctrine of regeneration in English Puritan theology, 1604-1689, the, 
by James Leroy Shields. 1965. 262 p. Th.D.

History and analysis of the Sternhold and Hopkins Psalter, c. 1549-
1649, a, by Robert Foster Wright. 1965. 2 v. (441, 303 p.)
D.C.M.

"Jonah"; a cantata for alto, baritone, tenor soloists and mixed
chorus with organ and piano accompaniment and optional per­
cussion instruments, by Chen-kuang Chang. 1966. 67 p.
M.C.M.

Musical treatment of implied theological concepts of man in repre­
sentative contemporary operas, the, by Scotty Wayne Gray. 
1965. 317 p. D.C.M.

New Baptist Hymnal, 1926, the, by James Leon Huggins. 1965. 127 p.
M.C.M.

Sacred choral music of Sir John Stainer, the, by Russell Arnette 
Herrington. 1968. 215 p. M.C.M.

Sacred choral works of Jean Berger, 1941-1963, the, by Paul Bailey 
Welleford. 1965. 85 p. M.C.M.

Theoretical introductions in American tune-books from 1801 to 1860, 
by Phil D. Perrin. 1968. 227 p. D.M.A.

Unto salvation: a cantata for mixed chorus, junior choir, and soprano 
solo with organ or piano accompaniment, by Stanley Wilson 
Miles. 1965. 61 p. M.C.M.

C M G G

Therapeutic value of pastoral care to cardiovascular surgery patients, 
the, by Gerald Wayne Conner. 1968. 64 p. Th.M.

K Y L S

Attitudes toward pastoral authority among selected theological students,
by Richard Loren Hester. 1968. 314 p. Th.D



-16-

2728 Implications of the needs and experiences of selected adolescents 
for the church’s ministry, by Andrew Douglas Lester. 1968. 
340 p. Th.D.

2729 Study of the theory and practice of supervision in clinical pastoral 
education, a, by Boyd Sims McLocklin. 1968. 97 p. Th.M.

L N B

2730 Study of volunteer age-group coordinators, a, by Reginald M. McDonough. 
1967. 126 p. Th.D.

2731 Investigation of selected personal characteristics related to the 
leadership adequacy of staff members in the churches of 
Miami Baptist Association, an, by Robert Harvey Lurtz. 1968. 
115 p. Ed.D.

M 0 K C M

2732 Pauline concept of the Christian vocation, the, by James Eaglin 
Johnson. 1968. 60 p. Th.M.

N C W F S

2733 Attitude to death in the geriatric patient, the, by James Dole. 1968. 
110 p. Th.M.

2734 Confession: its psychological and theological implications for Pro­
testantism, by George William Bowman, III. 1966. 161 p. 
Th.M.

2735 Life and ministry of Clinton Capers Brown, the, by Harold Norman 
Kirkland. 1966. 113 p. Th.M.

2736 Minister’s image in North Carolina among young adults, the, by Dale 
Oren Steele. 1967. 121 p. Th.M.

2737 Motives and methods in clinical pastoral education, by Richard W. 
McKay. 1967. 133 p. Th.M.

2738 Pastoral care of the amputee patient, by Hubert M* Denton. 1967.
109 p. Th.M.

2739 Philosophy and methodology of pastoral marriage counseling, a, by 
Marvin L. Gold. 1968. 120 p. Th.M.

2740 Study of the effectiveness of the student minister as pastor in the 
Flat River Baptist Association, North Carolina, a, by John 
Calvin Durrence. 1968. 160 p. Th.M.



-17-

T X F S

2741 Baptist minister's authority, the, by Joe Ray Stith. 1965. 92 p.
Th.M.

2742 Critique of Robert Greene Lee's pastoral care at the Bellevue Baptist 
Church in Memphis, Tennessee, a, by Frank Henry Brooks. 1967. 
219 p. Th.D.

2743 Implications of the case-study method for pastoral counseling, by 
Arthur E. Travis, Jr. 1968. 225 p. Th.D.

2744 Implications of death for pastoral care, by Joseph Eugene Gross.
1966. 102 p. Th.M.

2745 Ministering to the sick child: a philosophy of ministry to the 
physically ill, hospitalized preadolescent, by Fred Duncan 
McGehee. 1965. 99 p. Th.M.

2746 Pastoral care of the suicidal person, the, by Louis Llewellyn McGee. 
1965. 108 p. Th.M.

2747 Study of contemporary concepts of the ministry from a Southern Baptist 
perspective . . . 1967, by Kenneth Darrell Bradshaw, 1967.
228 p. Th.D.

PREACHING, HOMILETICS, £ EVANGELISM

K Y L S

2748 Christocentric preaching of James Stuart Stewart, the, by William 
Lewis Turner. 1967. 143 p. Th.M.

2749 Ecumenical emphasis in the preaching of Joseph Fort Newton, the, by 
Daniel Ray Zoeller. 1967. 135 p. Th.M.

2750 Expectations and reactions of selected rural Baptist congregations 
concerning judgmental preaching, the, by Thomas Evans Gandy. 
1968. 124 p.

2751 Non-liturgical Protestant funeral as a service of worship, the, by 
Robert Gail Woods. 1968. 133 p. Th.M.

2752 Relevance of Victor Frankl's "Will to Meaning" for preaching to juve­
nile delinquents," the, by James Lester Burck. 1966. Th.M.

2753 Study of the life situation preaching of Robert James McCraken, a, 
by William Coleman Jackson, Jr. 1966. Th.M,



-18-

2754

2755

2756

2757

2758

2759

2760

2761

2762

2763

2764

2765

2766

Use of the Bible in the preaching of George A. Butterick, the, by 
Jack Alton Snell. 1968. 113 p. Th.M.

L N B

Analysis of selected published sermons of Billy Graham, by 0. Charles 
Horton. 1967. 209 p. Th.M.

Concept of stewardship reflected in the preaching of George W. Truett,
the, By Harvey Duane Ivey. 1965. 65 p. Th.M

Critique of the preaching of William Edwin Sangster, a, by Luther 
Maxwell Dorr. 1968. 143 p. Th.D.

Expository preaching of W. A. Criswell in his sermons on the Revela­
tion, the, by Harold T. Bryson. 1967. 132 p. Th.M.

John Albert Broadus: the theory and the practice of his preaching, 
by Jerry Paxton Ashby. 1968. 195 p. Th.D.

Study of the origins of Christian funeral and burial practices, a, 
by William Thiele. 1968. 201 p. Th.D.

Study of the preaching of James Stuart Stewart, a, by Malcolm Ray 
McDow. 1968. 197 p. Th.D.

N C W F S

Comparative study of the preaching methods of Harry Emerson Fodsick
and George W. Truett, a, by Robert Jack Martin. 1968. 146 p. 
Th.M.

Robertson of Brighton: an analysis of his distinctive theological
position in its historical setting, by Joseph P. Hester. 
1967. 112 p. Th.M.

Rudolf Bultmann’s concept of preaching; the relationship between the
New Testament Kerygma and twentieth century proclamation, 
by James Anderson, Jr. 1967. 164 p. Th.M.

T X F S

Biographical Preaching of Clovis G. Chappell, the, by Derris Andrew 
Davenport. 1968. 80 p. Th.M.

Guidelines for developing application in the Biblical sermon, by 
Avery Jackson Sullivan. 1967. 108 p. Th.M.



-19-

2767

2768

2769

2770

2771

2772

2773

2774

2775

2776

2777

2778

History of representative Southern Baptist preaching from 1845 to 
1895, a, by Travis Farrar Patterson. 1966. 232 p. Th.D.

Homiletical method of F. B. Meyer as shown in his expository preach­
ing, the, by Robert E. Cooper. 1968. 107 p. Th.M.

Inner city evangelism, by Robert Lee Estes. 1966. 100 p. Th.M.

Preaching values of Nahum, Zephaniah, and Habakkuk, the, by Jack 
Lavell Stricklan. 1968. 117 p. Th.M.

Study of the sermonic conclusion with special reference to the ser­
mons of Phillips Brooks, G. Campbell Morgan, and Harry 
Emerson Fosdick, a, by Glenn E. Herndon. 1965. 101 p. Th.M.

PSYCHOLOGY AND COUNSELING

C M G G

Value of A. H. Maslow’s theory of personality for pastoral care, the,
by Charles Edwin Hancock. 1966. 85 p

K Y L S

Th.M

Christian conversion of the alcoholic in the context of the Protestant
Parish Fellowship, by Charles Roy Woodruff. 1966. Th.D

Logotherapy and the pastoral care of psysically disabled persons, by 
Franklin Davis Duncan. 1968. 210 p. Th.M.

Pastoral care of the adolescent unit at Midwestern State Hospital, 
the, by John Bill Ratliff. 1967. 127 p. Th.M.

Pastoral-clinical study of the despairing self, a, by Russell Haden 
Davis. 1966. Th.M.

Program to equip and train clergymen, theological students, and lay­
men for ministry in mental retardation, a, by William Marvin 
Salyers. 1966. Th.M.

L N B

Comparative study of the concept of conscience in the writings of
Sigmund Freud and Victor Frankl, a, by Gary L. Minton 
1967. 188 p. Ed.D.



-20-

2779 Study of the relationship in pastoral counseling, a, by Richard 
Dayringer. 1968. 230 p. Th.D.

T X F S

2780 Analysis of a process of integrity therapy in a local church, an, 
by Paul P. Faulkner. 1968. 121 p. D.R.E.

2781 Analysis of Baptist church-related vocations volunteers in non-Baptist 
colleges and universities, an, by Richard Clyde Hall. 1966. 
287 p. D.R.E.

2782 Counseling role of the Protestant chaplain in an adult male correc­
tional institution, the, by Thomas Edwin Carter. 1965.
232 p. D.R.E.

RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

C M G G

2783 Influence of views of the Bible on views of education in the South­
ern Baptist Convention, the, by David Winston McMullen, 
1966. 66 p. M.R.E.

K Y L S

2784 Adult Sunday School assembly in Southern Baptist churches, the, by 
Donald Lee Searles. 1968. 72 p. G.S.R.E.

2785 Appraisal of the appropriateness and effectiveness of programed in­
struction for training adult leadership in Southern Baptist 
Churches, an, by Robert Alvin Orr. 1966. D.R.E.

2786 Attitude and relationship of the Southern Baptist Convention to cer­
tain other Baptist and Inter-denominational bodies, the, 
by Jerry M. Stubblefield. 1967. 239 p. D.R.E.

2787 Comparative study of B. F. Skinner's concept of human nature and New 
Testament views of man with reference to methodology in Chris­
tian Education, a, by Lucien Edwin Coleman, Jr. 1966. D.R.E.

2788 Contributions of David Lipscomb and the Gospel Advocate to religious 
education in the churches of Christ, the, by Thomas Lee 
Campbell. 1968. 219 p. D.R.E.



-21-

2789 Family ministry approach to Christian education for Southern Baptist 
Churches, a, by Jean Bonner Howell. 1967. 211 p. D.R.E.

2790 Role of the church in the ministry of the Baptist Student Union, the, 
by Charles 0. Middlebrook. 1967. 91 p. G.S.R.E.

2791 Suggested approach to the preparation of guidance materials to be 
used in projecting and implementing budgets in state conven­
tions within the Southern Baptist Convention, a, by James 
Winfred Cecil. 1967. 88 p. G.S.R.E.

L N B

2792 Appraisal of the philosophical development of Southern Baptist stu­
dent work, an, by Samuel David Sanford, Jr. 1967. 208 p.
Ed.D.

2793 Contemporary Southern Baptist involvement with the state regarding 
higher education, by Donald A. McRae. 1968. 348 p. Ed.D.

2794 Evaluation of the Royal Ambassador program of the Southern Baptist 
Convention, an, by Philips R. McCarty. 1966. 139 p. Ed.D.

2795 Measurement of continuity and variation in the curricula of the South­
ern Baptist missionary program for adult and young women, 
the, by Thomas A. Morris. 1967. 130 p. Ed.D.

2796 New Orleans Baptist Association: a historical study of its adminis­
trative relationship with the Home Mission Board, the, by 
Thomas Stafford Foote, Jr. 1967. 146 p. Ed.D.

2797 Objectives for adult Christian education implied in Paul’s concept 
of the nature of man, by Charles Robert Marsh. 1966.
173 p. Ed.D.

2798 Study of the appointment procedure of the Foreign Mission Board of 
the Southern Baptist Convention, a, by Harold David Wicks. 
1966. 225 p. D.R.E.

2799 Study of the Broadman films department of the Baptist Sunday School 
Board, a, by Carl Clayton Savage. 1965. 196 p. Ed.D.

2800 Study of young trainable retarded as related to the family and the 
school program, a, by H. L. Hardy. 1968. 163 p. Ed.D.

N £ W £ S

2801 Analysis of and proposal for continuing theological education among 
military chaplains on extended active duty, an, by William 
Robert Floyd. 1968. 84 p. Th.M.



-22-

2802 Analysis of the First White House Conference on aging and its impli­
cations for the church, by Rufus Fields Potts, 1965. Th.M.

2803 Changing patterns for youth in the church, by David Bruce Jenkins. 
1966. 125 p. Th.M.

2804 Ethic of Reinhold Niebuhr and its implications for Christian educa­
tion, the, by Robert Kendall Huskey, 1967. 110 p. Th.M.

2805 Evaluation of H. Shelton Smith’s contributions to Christian education, 
an, by Ellison Leon Smith. 1967. 148 p. Th.M.

2806 History of the Church Recreation Department and its ministry to the 
churches of the Southern Baptist Convention, 1929-1966, a, 
by Claud Davis Bowen. 1967. Ill p. Th.M.

T X F S

2807 Communication of the Christian faith to Hindu students on an Ameri­
can campus: a critical analysis, the, by Eva Marie Kennard. 
1965. 241 p. D.R.E.

2808 Comparative analysis of Herman Harrell Horne’s idealistic philosophy 
of education and the philosophy of religious education re­
flected in the adult curriculum of the Assemblies of God, 
1959-1964, a, by George Manford Flattery. 1966. 167 p. 
D.R.E.

2809 Critical analysis of John Dewey’s pragmatic concepts in the educa­
tive process and evidences of their similarities as re­
flected in Southern Baptist Primary closely graded curriculum 
materials, 1962-1966, a, by Jack Doutree Terry. 1967. 183 p. 
D.R.E.

2810 Critical analysis of the Froebelian concept of idealism and its simi­
larities to the educational philosophy expressed in Southern 
Baptist beginner curriculum materials, 1961-1964, a, by John 
Henry Walker. 1966. 182 p. D.R.E.

2811 Role of the church in providing vocational guidance for youth, the, 
by Lee Elton Garner. 1966. 214 p. D.R.E.

2812 Study of the learning theories of E. L. Thorndike and evidence of 
their similarities as reflected in Southern Baptist adult 
curriculum materials, 1964-1965, a, by William Joe Hacker. 
1966. 173 p. D.R.E.

2813 Study to determine and evaluate the concepts toward selected leader­
ship principles held by youth active in Southern Baptist 
churches, a, by Bobby Ray Taylor. 1967. 255 p. D«R.E<



-23-

2814

2815

2816

2817

2818

2819

2820

2821

2822

2823

2824

2825

Study to determine the influence of ethical and socio-cultural back­
ground upon the religious education of Baptist students of 
Mexican descent in Texas, a, by Jose Rivas. 1966. 217 p.
D.R.E.

THEOLOGY AND PHILOSOPHY

C M G G

Analysis of P. T. Forsyth’s Kenosis-Plerosis, an, by Eduardo Roque 
Peol, Jr. 1968. 85 p. Th.M.

Philosophy of Ian T. Ramsey, the, by Gerald Max Buckner. 1967. 107 p.
Th.M.

K Y L S

Christian apologetic of C. S. Lewis, the, by Richard Bryan Cunning­
ham. 1966. Th.D.

Christian apologetic of Harry Emerson Fosdick, the, by Charles Earl 
Leininger. 1967. 321 p. Th.D.

Christian apologetic of Pierre Teilhard de Chardin, the, by Charles 
Raymond Gaba. 1968. 312 p. Th.D.

Comparative study of apologetical values in the Christian Mysticism 
of W. R. Inge and Nicolas Berdyaev, by Graham Lee Hales, Jr. 
1966. Th.D.

Concept of the Holy Spirit as a theological Motif in Luke-Acts, the, 
by James Redd Bruton. 1967. 258 p. Th.D.

Critical analysis of the theology of J. R. Graves, a, by Harold 
Stewart Smith. 1966. Th.D.

History of the hospital ministry of the Kentucky Baptist Convention, 
a, by Walter Coleman Jackson, III. 1968. 322 p. Th.D.

Investigation of the positivism of Auguste Comte and its significance 
for apologetic theology, an, by Joao Carlos Keidann. 1967. 
125 p. Th.M.

Linguistic apologetic of Ian T. Ramsey, the, by Prince Albert Studdard. 
1968. 255 p. Th.D.



-24-

2826

2827

2828

2829

2830

2831

2832

2833

2834

2835

2836

2837

2838

Problem of the demonic in the theology of selected contemporary theo­
logians (Karl Barth, Edwin Lewis, and Paul Tillich), the, 
by Vernon Richard Mallow. 1966. Th.D.

Religious authority in the writings of Irenaeus and Tertullian, by 
Larry Keith Diploye. 1967. 116 p. Th.M.

Revelation in the thought of Hendrik Kraemer; with a proposed escha­
tological approach of preaching beyond death, by Dickson 
Kazuo Yagi. 1968. 117 p. Th.M. '

Southern Baptist Views of the Scriptures in light of the Elliott Con­
troversy, by Salvador Tamondong Martinez. 1967. 202 p.
Th.M.

Theological interpretation of tongues in Acts and First Corinthians, 
a, by Watson Early Mills. 1968. 276 p. Th.D.

L N_ B_

Concept of AGAPE in the theology of Nels F. S. Ferre, the, by Bernard 
Andre Loposer. 1967. 262 p. Th.D.

Concept of church in the theology of Dietrich Bonhoeffer, the, by 
Richard Butler Smith. 1968. 147 p. Th.D.

Concept of religious knowledge in the empirical theology of Henry 
Nelson Wieman, the, by Fred E. Heifner, Jr. 1968. 214 p.
Th.D.

Limitations of the concepts of sin and forgiveness as reflected in 
the writings of Ernest Hemingway, the, by John Thomas Greer, 
1968. 214 p. Th.D.

Significance of man in the theology of Karl Barth, the, by Stanley 
George Lott. 1968. 196 p. Th.D.

Study of the concept of causality and its relation to Christian 
theism, a, by Charles William Stevens. 1967, 176 p. Th.D.

N C W F_ S

Analysis of the concept of the demonic in the thought of Paul Tillich, 
an, by James Robert Fletcher. 1966. 154 p. Th.M.

Comparison of the doctrines of salvation in the writings of Tertullian 
and the Medievalists: a study in sacramental theology, a, 
by Randolph Byron Rankin. 1966. 97 p. Th.M.



-25-

2839 Essentialism and existentialism in Paul Tillich’s anthropology, 
by William M. Dixon. 1967. 308 p. Th.M.

R B S

2840 Anxiety and pastoral counseling, by Jose Goncalves. 1961. 81 p.
B.D.

2841 Attitudes in the churches toward planned parenthood; a study of the 
theological, psychological, and sociological aspects of 
planned parenthood, mainly since the time of Malthus, by 
Jose Borras Cervero. 1959. 69 p. B.D.

2842 Baptist evangelism in Holland, by Cornells Mostert. 1954. 62 p. 
B.D.

2843 Baptist evangelism in Roman Catholic countries, by Fernando Borges 
de Macedo. 1956. 84 p. B.D.

2844 Canonical and civil marriage in Spain; a juridical-historical study, 
by Juan Perez Gusman. 1955. 83 p. B.D.

2845 Concept of being in Paul Tillich's doctrine of God, the, by Otmar 
Eduard Schulz. 1964. 96 p. B.D.

2846 Concept of faith in the theology of Wolfhart Pannenberg, the, by Jakob 
Euwema. 1968. 78 p. B.D.

2847 Concept of God in the Confessions of Augustine, the, by Edda Corai. 
1961. 98 p. B.D.

2848 Dialectical eschatology; the historical movement and the hope of re­
demption in dialectical materialism and Christianity, by 
Paul Ciholas. 1959. 84 p. B.D.

2849*

2850 Laity in Baptist thought and practice, the, by Aad Kik. 1964. 112 p.
B.D.

2851 Problem of the historical Jesus in the theology of Paul Tillich, the, 
by Franco Ronchi. 1962. 215 p. B.D.

2852 Relation between the doctrines of predestination and baptism as 
taught in the Reformed churches of the Netherlands, the, 
by Johannes Bouritius. 1958. 60 p. B.D.

2853 Religious liberty in Israel; a study in fundamentals, by Joseph 
Alkahe. 1961. 125 p. B.D.

2854 Rufer movement, the, by Ernst Rodter. 1959. 102 p. B.D.

*2849 Doctrine of the work and person of Christ in Athanasius' De incarnatione 
Verbi Dei, the, by James Karnouzian. 1958. 69 p. B.D.



-26-

2855

2856

2857

2858

2859

2860

2861

2862

2863

2864

2865

2866

2867

2868

Shared ministry, by Andre Souchon. 1968. 48 p. B.D.

Significance of urbanization for the Baptist work in the Nether­
lands, the, by Theodoras van der Laan. 1959. 79 p. B.D.

T X F S

Analysis of the idea of revelation in S. H. Hooke's theology and 
its relationship to contemporary thought, an, by Frederick 
Allen Archer. 1966. 123 p. Th.M.

Approach of John Macmurray to some of the representative problems 
of philosophy of religion, the, by Allen Azora Denton. 
1966. 300 p. Th.D.

Approach of J. V. Langmead Casserley to representative problems in 
Christian philosophy, the, by Dan Wray Cochran. 1966. 
257 p. Th.D.

Approach of Otto A. Piper to representative problems of Christian 
philosophy, the, by David Charles George. 1968. 241 p.
Th.D.

Approach of Paul S. Minear to the problem of biblical symbolism, the, 
by Julius Eugene Petty. 1968. 199 p. Th.D.

Biblical inerrency: with reference to American conservative theo­
logy, by Harold Freeman. 1968. 259 p. Th.D.

Biblical philosophy of Abraham Joshua Heschel, the, by Robert Earl 
Clarke. 1965. 205 p. Th.D.

Concept of separation in the Regular Baptist and the Conservative 
Baptist movements, the, by James Daniel Luper. 1967.
144 p. Th.M.

Contemporary Anglo-American understanding of the uniqueness of the­
ological language, by Billy Burke Glover. 1966. 205 p.
Th.D.

Contemporary Christian metanhysics and biblical key-categories: 
an analysis of fundamental issues, by Frank Louis Mauldin. 
1968. 213 p. Th.D.

Critical study of the psychopathological, mythical, and accommodation 
theories of demon possession with special emphasis on the 
synoptic gospels, a, by Dylton Francioni de Abreu. 1966. 
95 p. Th.M.

Experience of Job: choral cycle for baritone solo and mixed voices 
with organ accompaniment and optional brass and timpani, 
the, by W. A. Bradshaw. 1965. 48 p. M.C.M.



-27-

2869

2870

2871

2872

2873

2874

2875

2876

2877

2878

2879

2880

2881

2882

Factors influencing the development of the Baptists of Trinidad and 
Tabago, the, by Emit 0. Ray. 1968. 61 p. Th.M.

Immortality in the thought of Karl Heim, by Clyde Rolston Majors. 
1966. 110 p. Th.M.

Implications of the empiricological mentality of Hebraic thinking 
for a biblical philosophy of religion, with special refer­
ence to: W. F. Albright, Claude Tresmontant, A. J. Heschel, 
and E. LaB. Cherbonnier, the, by James W. Bryant. 1968. 172 p.

Key theological ideas of Harry Emerson Fosdick, the, by Hardy Clemons. 
1966. 479 p. Th.D.

Major literary and philosophical roots of the radical theology of 
Thomas J. J. Altizer, the, by William Wallace Roark.
1968. 112 p. Th.M.

Nature of biblical language in the thought of Amos Wilder, the, by 
Bobby Lee Stalcup. 1966. 92 p. Th.M.

Preliminary study of the theological bases of connectionalism in 
Southern Baptist thought and life, a, by J. Dan Cooper. 
1968. 220 p. Th.D.

Relation of faith and history in selected works of Karl Barth, G. 
Ernest Wright, and A. N. Whitehead, the, by Don Hilliard 
Olive. 1966. 244 p. Th.D.

Significance of the philosophical pilgrimage of John Wild for a Chris­
tian philosophy, the, by Joseph Drury Patteson. 1965.
360 p. Th.D.

Social dimension of sin in contemporary American realistic theology, 
the, by William Frederick Sale. 1965. 98 p. Th.M.

Some basic Southern Baptist concepts of the church, by Donald 
Eugene Lewis. 1968. 262 p. Th.D.

Southern Baptists and the doctrine of the priesthood of all believers, 
by Minor Davidson. 1966. 268 p. Th.D.

Study of A. G. Hebert's contribution to an understanding of the bib­
lical revelation, a, by Leroy Kemp. 1966. 233 p. Th.D.

Theological System of Seiichi Hatano, the, by Akio Isumi. 1968. 
233 p. Th.D.



28

SECTION II: AUTHOR INDEX TO THESES

Consult Section I for complete entry on each thesis.

-A-

Aalt io, Teuvo, 2659
Abildgaard, Bent, 2612
Abreu, Dyton Francioni de, 2867
Alkahe, Joseph, 2853
Anderson, James, Jr., 2764
Ariail, Henry Lester, Jr., 2555
Ashby, Jerry Paxton, 2759
Archer, Frederick Allen, 2857
Argo, Peggy Louise, 2586
Arnot, Frederick Stanley, 2605
Averett, Clyde W,r'*2646

-B-

Baekkelie, Egil A., 2557
Baker, Nathan Larry, 2692
Bane, Malcolm Ogle, 2665
Barnes, Robert Bryant, 2645
Bartley, James Willard, 2624
Belton, Robert T., 2652
Bjornstad, Enok J., 2604
Blevins, William L., 2584 
Bouritius, Johannes, 2852
Bowen, Claud Davis, 2806
Bowman, George William, III, 2734
Box, Bobby Dean, 2549
Bradshaw, Kenneth Darrell, 2747
Bradshaw, W. A., 2868
Brandsma, Jan Auke, 2662
Bridwell, Charles Douglas, 2716
Briscoe, Hollie Lee, 2622
Brooks, Frank Henry, 2742
Brooks, Lamar Judson, 2594
Bruton, James Redd, 2821
Bryan, Charles Wallis, 2668
Bryant, James W., 2871
Bryson, Harold T., 2758
Buckner, Gerald Max, 2816
Burck, James Lester, 2752
Burhans, David Douglas, 2642

Calhoun, Royce, 2688
Campbell, Thomas Lee, 2788
Canady, David Nordan, 2648
Carter, Thomas Edwin, 2782
Cecil, James Winfred, 2791
Cervero, Jose’ Borras, 2841
Chance, Jerry McAuley, 2682
Chang, Chen-kuang, 2719
Ciholas, Paul, 2848
Clarke, Robert Earl, 2863
Clemons, Hardy, 2872
Clevenger, Eugene W., 2627
Cochran, Dan Wray, 2859
Cockman, Winfred Terry. 2591
Coleman, Lucien Edwin, Jr«, 2787
Compton, Bobby Dale, 2638
Conner, Gerald Wayne, 2726
Cooper, J. Dan., 2875
Cooper, Robert E., 2768
Corda, Sergio Salvatore, 2651; 2653
Coria, Edda, 2847
Crawford, James Leroy, 2573
Cunningham, Richard Bryan, 2817

Davenport, Derris Andrew, 2765
Davidson, Minor, 2880
Davis, Earl Clinton, 2580
Davis, George Brown, 2547
Davis, Russell Haden, 2776
Dayringer, Richard, 2779
DeBord, Gail Worth, 2681
Denton, Allen Azora, 2858
Denton, Hubert, 2738
Depp, Robert Henry, 2596
DeVeaux, John Allen, 2589
Diploye, Larry Keith, 2827
Dixon, William M., 2839
Dole, James, 2733
Dorr, Luther Maxwell, 2757



-29-

Drayer, John Raymond, 2574
Duncan, Franklin Davis,^2774 
Dunn, JanjeS Milton, 2689 
Dufrence, John Calvin, 2740

Gusman, Juan Perez, 2844
Gustafsson, Ingvar, 2558
Gwei, Solomon, Nfor, 2706

-E-

Eidberg, Peder A., 2598
Elder, Prentice Lloyd, 2629
Ellis, Curtis Ray, 2702
Ellis, Wesley Gene, 2581
Estes, Robert Lee, 2769
Euweman, Jakob, 2846

-F-

Farley, Gary Eugene, 2687 
Faulkner, Paul P., 2780 
Ferreira, Paulo, 2597 
Flattery, George Manford, 2808 
Fletcher, James Robert, 2837 
Floyd, William Robert, 2801 
Fray, Marion Gerome, 2710 
Freeman, Harold, 2862 
Fry, Virgil Roy Lee, 2576 
Fullbrandt, Walter, 2614

-G-

Gaba, Charles Raymond, 2819 
Gaddy, Curtis Welton, 2671 
Gandy, Thomas Evans, 2750 
Garner, Lee Elton, 2811 
George, David Charles, 2860 
Gill, William Athol, 2599 
Ginn, DeWitt M., 2550 
Glover, Billy Burke, 2865 
Godwin, Roy Edward, 2675 
Goetze, Richard, 2607
Gold, Marvin L., 2739 
Goncalves, Jose', 2840 
Good, James West, 2714 
Gray, Scotty, Wayne, 2720 
Green, Jesse Carroll, 2650 
Greer, John Thomas, 2834 
Gross, Joseph Eugene, 2744

Hacker, Franz W., 2618
Hacker, William Joe, 2812
Hagstrom, Svend Aage, 2707
Halbrook, Gary Keith, 2626
Hales, Graham Lee, 2820
Hall, Richard Clyde, 2781
Hancock, Charles Edwin, 2772
Hansen, Knud Ronne, 2562
Harbison, Melvin, 2571
Hardy, H. L., 2800
Heifner, Fred E., Jr., 2833
Henderson, Marion Wright, 2579
Hern, William Orval, 2649
Herndon, Glenn E., 2771
Herrington, Russell Arnett, 2722
Hester, Joseph P., 2763
Hester, Richard Loren, 2727
Higgins, Charles Ray, 2711
Hill, Jonathan Adoneran, 2592
Hintze, William R., 2633
Hobbs, Trevor Raymond, 2559
Hogue, LeRoy Benjamin, 2669
Hollis, Harry Newcombe, Jr., 2679
Holte, Arne J., 2708
Horton, 0. Charles, 2755
Howell, Jean Bonner, 2789
Hubbard, Kenneth Cordell, 2663
Huggins, James Leon, 2721
Hurt, Billy Grey, 2543
Husby, Gunnar, 2705
Huskey, Robert Kendall, 2804

-I-

Isumi, Akio, 2882
Ivey, Harvey Duane, 2756

-J-

Jackson, Walter Coleman, III, 2823



-30-

Jackson, William Coleman, 2753
Jenkins, David Bruce, 2803
Jones, James Cecil, Jr., 2540
Jones, Peter Rhea, 2575
Jones, William Edward, 2570
Johnson, James Eaglin, 2732
Johnson, Paul Burke, 2585
Joines, Karen Randolph, 2544
Jorgensen, Orla, 2563
Jowers, Clyde, 2647

-K-

Karnouzian, James, 2849 
Keeble, Leslie Bruce, 2617 
Keidann, Joao Carlos, 2824 
Kemp, Leroy, 2881
Kennard, Eva Marie, 2807
Kik, Aad, 2850
Kircun, Aleksander, 2601
Kirkland, Harold Norman, 2735
Kiwiet, Jan J., 2657
Klassen, John J., 2636 
Klimenko, Michael, 2660
Knight, George Wendall, 2674

,-L-

Lambert, Gray, 2643 
Landgrave, John Phillip, 2712 
Landrum, Eli Benson, 2582 
Langenbach, Karl Heinrich, 2613 
Latham, Robert Truman, 2588 
Larssen, Jan Arnth, 2606 
Lee, Hillary Page, 2678
Lee, Howard Douglas, 2685 
Leininger, Charles Earl, 2818 
Lester, Andrew Douglas, 2728 
Lewis, Donald Eugene, 2879 
Lhermenault, Daniel, 2621 
Lindsey, Jonathan Asmel, 2639 
Lindwall, Hubert Ted, 2700 
Loposer, Bernard Andre’, 2831 
Lorenzen, Thorwald, 2615 
Lott, Stanley George, 2835 
Luper, James Daniel, 2864 
Lurtz, Robert Harvey, 2731 
Lyon, Roy Lenere, 2568

-Mc-

McCarty, Philips R., 2794
McDonough, Reginald M., 2730
McDow, Malcolm Ray, 2761
Macedo, Fernando Borges de, 2843
McGee, Louis Llewellyn, 2746
McGehee, Fred Duncan, 2745
McKay, Richard W., 2737
McLocklin, Boyd Sims, 2729
McMahon, Gene A., 2553
McMullen, David Winston, 2783
McNatt, Charles William, 2634
McRea, Donald A., 2793

-M-

Majors, Clyde Rolston, 2870
Mallow, Vernon Richard, 2826
Malone, H. 0., Jr., 2616
Marsh, Charles Robert, 2797
Martin, Davis C., 2546
Martin, Earl Richard, 2703
Martin, Robert Jack, 2762
Martinez, Tamondong Salvador, 2829
Mauldin, Frank Louis, 2866
Mayr, Hugo, 2611
Meyendorf, Rudolf, 2602
Middlebrook, Charles 0., 2790
Miles, Stanley Wilson, 2725
Millikin, Jimmy Allen, 2623
Mills, Watson Early, 2830
Minton, Gary L-, 2778
Mitchell, Thomas Burton, 2567
Moore, Terrell Lee, 2709
Morris, Aubey Leon, 2677
M'orris, Thomas‘A,, 2795
Morton, James Millard, Jr., 2637
Mostert, Cornells, 2842
Murphey, George Seth, 2572
Musgrave, James Everett, 2693

-N-

Neulanen, Jouko J., 2610
Nielsen, Niels Bjerg, 2655
North, John L., 2658



-31-

Nyholm, Harry, 2608 -S-

-0-

Ohlmann, Eric Henry, 2630
Olive, Don Hilliard, 2876
Oliveria, Zaqueu Moreira de, 2664
Orr, Robert Alvin, 2785

-P-

Patteson, Joseph Drury, 2877 
Patterson, Travis Farrar, 2767 
Peol, Eduardo Roque, 2815 
Perrin, Phil D., 2724
Perotti, Silvano, 2656
Perry, Harvey William, 2672
Petty, Julius Eugene, 2861
Philbeck, Ben F., 2545
Phillips, Gene Dillard, 2704 
Ponder, Douglas O’Neal, 2554 
Popkes, Wiard, 2538
Posey, Jesse Earl, Jr., 2701
Potts, Rufus Fields, 2802
Powell, Don Lamar, 2595 
Powell, Robert Z., 2684

Rainey, Frankie, 2632
Rainey, Frankie Earl, 2625
Rainey, Kenneth Tyler, Sr., 2583
Ramey, George Grover, 2542
Rankin, Randolph Byron, 2838
Rasor, Paul Whiteside, Jr., 2556
Ratliff, John Bill, 2775
Ray, Emit 0., 2869
Reading, Robert Lee, 2552
Redden, Sally Jean, 2715
Richardson, Marvin Edward, 2541
Rivas, Jose, 2814
Roark, William Wallace, 2873
Rodter, Ernst, 2854
Ronchi, Franco, 2851
Roote, Thomas Stafford, Jr., 2796 

Sale, William Frederick, 2878 
Salyers, William Marvin, 2777 
Samuel, James H., 2630
Sanford, Samuel David, Jr., 2792
Santin, Carlos, 2539
Savage, Carl Clayton, 2799
Sawyer, William Thomas, 2578
Schulz, Otmar Eduard, 2845 
Searles, Donald Lee, 2784 
Self, Jerry Marvin, 2666 
Seufert, Hagen, 2619
Sherman, Billy Don, 2691
Shiels, James Leroy, 2717
Shirah, William Robert, 2593
Shurden, Robert Marshall, 2577
Shurden, Walter B., 2644
Siler, Marshall Mahan, Jr., 2698
Simmons, Paul Dewayne, 2686
Smith, Ellison Leon, 2805
Smith, Harold Stewart, 2822
Smith, Jerry I., 2635
Smith, Richard Butler, 2832
Snell, Jack Alton, 2754
Sorrell, James Edward, 2697
Souchon, Andre’ , 2855
Stalcup, Bobby Lee, 2874
Steele, Dale Oren, 2736
Sterling, Ellis, 2548
Stevens, Charles William, 2836
Stith, Joe Ray, 2741
Stricklan, Jack Lavall, 2770 
Stringfield, Leroy Pelham, 2683 
Stripling, Paul Wayne, 2667
Stroud, Billy L., 2551
Stubblefield, Jerry M., 2786
Studdard, Prince Albert, 2825 
Sullivan, Avery Jackson, 2766
Surrette, G. H., 2690

-T-

Taylor, Bobby Ray, 2813
Taylor, James Rodney, 2590
Terry, Jack Doutree, 2809
Theyssen, Gerd Walter, 2620
Thiele, William, 2760
Thomason, John Welcome, 2587



-32-

Thompson, Robert John, 2565
Tilley, William Clyde, 2673
Tolar, William Bert, 2631
Tonks, Alfred Ronald, 264-1
Torney, George August, 2676
Torres, Sindulfo Diez, 2661
Travis, Arthur E., Jr., 2743
Truluck, Rembert Scarborough, Jr., 2699
Tully, Douglas Randolph, 2569
Turner, William Lewis, 274-8
Turpin, Calvin Coolidge, 2696

-U-

Walsh, Billy Joe, 2695 
Warmath, Jerry Shaw, 2680 
Warren, Jerry Lee, 2713 
Wasmuth, Odd Arne, 2609 
Weedman, William Lee, 2670 
Weichert, Gunter, 2560 
Welleford, Paul Bailey, 2723 
Werf, Pier van der, 2564 
Wicks, Harold David, 2798 
Winters, Doyle Newburn, 2628 
Woodruff, Charles Roy, 2773 
Woods, Robert Gail, 2751 
Wright, Kenneth Wayne, 2694 
Wright, Robert Foster, 2718

Uhl, David Lamont, 2566

-V-

Van der Beek, Adries, 2603
Van der Laan, Theodorus, 2856
Vincent, Jean Marcel, 2561

Yagi, Dickson Kazou, 2828

-Z-

Zoeller, Daniel Ray, 2749
Zwede, Weard, 2654

-W-

Wagner, Gunter, 2600
Walker, John Henry, 2810



-33-

SECTION III: SUBJECT INDEX TO THESES

Consult Section I for complete entry on each thesis.

Abraham, the patriarch, 2683
Adolescence, 2728, 2775
Adoption, Doctrine, 2582
Adult education, 2797

religious education of, 2784, 2785
Africa, Central - Church history, 2710

Missions, 2707
Agape, 2593
Age-group coordination, 2730
Ahmadiyya Movement - Tanzania, 2703
Albright, W. F., 2871
Alcoholics, 2773
Altizer, Thomas J. J., 2873
American Baptist Ass’n., 2696, 2822
Anabaptists, 2636, 2654, 2657, 2662
Analysis (Philosophy), 2865
Ancient Near East - History, 2539
Anti-convertionism, 2663
Antiochus IV Epiphanes, 2586
Anxiety, 2840
Ark of the covenant, 2558
Associations, Baptists - History, 2644

Florida, Miami, 2731
Athanasius, Saint, Patriarch of Alexander 

(d.373), 2849
Atonement, 2618, 2834
Audio - visual education
Augustinus, Aurelius, Saint (Bp. of Hippo), 

2847
Authority (Religion), 2648 2687, 2741, 

2827

-B-

Baptism, 2621, 2852
Baptist Polity, 2850
Baptist Student Union, 2790
Baptist World Alliance, 2647
Baptists

Arkansas, 2696
Cameroons, 2706

Baptists
Clergy, 2747, 2741, 2771
Denmark, 2655 
doctrinal and controversial 
works, 2637, 2665, 2669, 
2696, 2822, 2850, 2880 
Doctrine, 2829
Education, 2696, 2789, 2809, 
2814
Education-Curricula, 2810 
England-History, 2652 
Finance, 2791 
Finland, 2659
Germany, 2854
Government, 2638, 2822
Great Britain, 2658 
History, 2638, 2643, 2644, 
2843
History-U.S., 2669
Hymns, 27 21
Italy-History, 2651
Kansas, 2666
Kentucky-Hospitals, 2823
Landmarks, 2822
Louisiana Shreveport, FBC, 
2646
Miami Association, 2731 
Missions, 2704
Missions-History, 2641
Negro-Texas, 2667 
Netherlands, 2842, 2856 
North Carolina, Flat River 
Ass'n., 2740
Norway, 2708
Ohio, 2709
Pernambuco, 2664
Ruanda-Urundi, 2707
Sermons, 2758
Southern-History, 2767
Southern, Preaching, 2767 
Student work, 2790, 2792 
Tabago, 2869
Texas-History, 2667 
Theological controversy, 
2829
Trinidad, 2869



-35-

Browne, Robert (cl550~1633), 2652
Brunner, Heinrich Emil (1889- ),

2686
Bultmann, Rudolf Karl (1884- ),

2764
Butterick, George Arthur (1892- ),

2754

Cameroons-Church history-Baptist, 
2706

Campbell, Alexander (1788-1866), 
2674

Cantatas, Sacred, 2719, 2725
Carver, William Owen, 2702
Casserley, Julian Victor Langmead, 

1909- , 2859
Catholic Church, 2653, 2843
Causality, 2836
Cazzati, Mauritio (Ca. 1620-1677), 

2713
Central Baptist Hospital, Lexington, 

History, 2823
Chaplains, Military-education, 2801 

prison, 2782
Chappell, Clovis G«, 2765
Cherbonnier, E. LaB., 2871
Choral cycle, 2868
Choruses, Sacred, 2868
Christian ethics, 

SEE 2670-2695
Christian Freedom, 2595
Christian leadership, 2813
Christian union, 2589
Christianity-Early church, 2538

Evidence, 2836
Philosophy, 2859, 2876, 2877 
SEE also, 2815-2882
Psychology, 2840

Christology, 2584, 2589, 2815
Church, 2643
Church administration, 2710 

SEE also 2726-2747
Church and education, 2811
Church and social problems, 2675
Church and state, 2793, 2689

Baptists, 2666
Biblical teaching, 2598
Israel, 2853
Louisiana, 2681

Church
Concepts of, 2879

Church discipline, 2624
Churches of Christ, 2788
Church finance, 2791
Church group work, 2699
Church history

SEE 2636-2669
°rimitive and early church, 2602 

Church Music
SEE 2711-2725

Church music-School-History, 2715 
Church polity, 2602, 2638
Church staff, 2731
Church State relations, 2681

SEE also Church and State
Church-Theology, 2656
Church work with adolescents, 2728

■ with families, 2698
. with minorities, 2670 

with students, 2790 
with the aged, 2733 
with the children, 2745 
with the sick, 2726, 
2738, 2745
with youth-Baptists, 2813 

Cities and towns-Netherlands, 2856
Religious life, 2769 

City churches, 2769, 2856 
Clergy

Appointment, call, election, 2747 
North Carolina, 2736

Comte, Auguste, 1798-1857* 2824
Conducting-Choral, 2711
Confession, 2589, 2649, 2734
Congo, 2705
Congo-Missions, Norwegian, 2708 
Conscience, 2568, 2778
Conservative Baptist Ass'n. of Ameri­

ca, 2864
Conversion, 2773
I Corinthians-Criticism, interpreta­

tion, etc., 2608, 2614, 2617, 
2618

Counseling, 2726, 2743
SEE also 2772-2782

Covenants (Theology), 2570, 2594 
Creation, 2566
Criswell, W. A., 2758
Criticism, textual, 2565
Curriculum, 2795



-36-

-D- -F-

Daniel, Criticism and interpreta­
tion, etc., 2564

Dawson, Joseph Matin, 1879- , 
2689

Day of atonement, 2560
Day of Jehovah, 2556, 2569
Death, 2554, 2733, 2744, 2760, 

2828
De Gereformeerde Kerken in Neder­

land, 2852
Demonology, 2837, 2867
Denck, Hans, C1500-1527, 2657
Denmark-Church history-Baptists, 

2655
Depressing, mental. Self, 2776 
Dewey, John (1859-1952), 2809 
Dialectical materialism, 2848
Disciples of Christ, 2648, 2674
Dodd College, 2646
Dodd, Monroe Elmon, 2646
Domitianus, Titus Flavius, Emperor 

of Rome, 2631

-E-

Faith, 2620, 2846
Families, 2698
Family ministry, 2789
Federal aid to higher education, 

2697
Ferre’, Nels F. S., 2831
Fletcher, Joseph Francis (1905- ), 

2671, 2684
Foreign Mission Board, SBC, 2798
Forgiveness, 2834
Forsyth, Peter Taylor (1848-1921), 

2815
Fosdick, Harry Emerson (1878- ), 

2762, 2818, 2872
Frank, Viktor Emil, 2778
Freedom, 2793
Freud, Sigmund, 2778
Froebel, Friedrich Wilhelm August 

(1782-1852), 2810
Fromm, Erich (1900- ), 2673
Fundamentalism, 2864
Funeral rites and ceremonies, 2751,

2760
Future Life, 2626, 2870

Ecclesiology--Southern Baptists, 2875 
Ecumenical movement, 2658
Education-Louisiana, 2681 
Education-Philosophy, 2808 
Edwards, Thomas (1599-1647). Gan- 

graena, 2665
Elliott, Ralph Harrison (1925- ), 

2829
England-Church history, 2656 
Eschatology, 2546, 2848
Ethics, 2670-2695
Ethnolog}' Mexicans in Texas, 2814 
Evangelistic work, 2677, 2769, 

2799, 2842, 2843, 2854
Existentialism, 2877 
Exodus-Criticism, interpretation, 

etc., 2558, 2612

-G-

Galatians, 2606, 2607, 2613 
General Association of Regular

Baptist Churches, 2864 
Glossolalia, 2623, 2830 
God, 2547, 2687, 2847 
Gospel Advocate, 2788 
Graf, Karl Heinrich (1815-1869), 

2565
Graham, Billy, 2755
Graham, William Franklin (1918- ), 

2677
Graves, James Robinson (1820-1893), 

2822
Great Britain-Baptists-History, 

2658
Great Britain-Church History-17th 

Century, 2717
Greek cultus, 2538



-37

Hall, Robert, 2645
Hatanp, Seiichi, 2882
Heim/Karl (1874-1958), 2870
Hemingway, Ernest, 2834
Herbert, Arthur Gabriel (1886- ), 

2881
Hermeneutics, 2575
Heschel, Abraham Joshua (1907- ), 

2817, 2863
Hindus in the U.S., 2807
Historiography-American Church

History, 2639
History-Philosophy, 2876
Holy Spirit, 2587, 2603, 2607, 2608, 

2621, 2693, 2821
Hooke, Samuel Henry, 2857
Hopkins, John (d. 1570), 2718
Horne, Herman Harrell (1874-1946), 2808
Hospitals-Baptists-Kentucky, 2823
Hospital-Pastoral care, 2775
Hymns, English, 2718, 2721

Jesus Christ
Humiliation, 2600
Judge, 2585
Life, 2851
Messiah, 2592
Name, 2588
Parables, 2622
Person and work, 2588, 2849
Prayers, 2615
Teachings, 2584
Temptation, 2619

Jewish law, 2568
Jews

Antiquities, 2542
Converts to Christianity, 2596
History, 2545, 2570
Religion. Shrines—Palestine 

2541
John the Baptist, 2605
John-Criticism, interpretation, 

etc., 2615, 2616
Johnson, William Bulletin (1782- 

1862), 2637
Judaism, 2542, 2549, 2572, 2586, 

2591, 2863
Judgmental preaching, 2750
Justification by faith, 2606

Immortality, 2870
Incarnation, 2849
Incas-Religion and mythology, 2668 
Indians of Central America-Missions, 

2700
Infant Baptism, 2648
Inge, William Ralph (1860-1954), 

2820
Integrated churches, 2675
Integrity,therapy, 2780
Irenaeus, Saint (Bp. of Lyons), 2827
Isaiah 40-criticism, interpretation, 

etc., 2561, 2605

Kentucky Baptist Hospital, 
Louisville, 2823

Knowledge, religious, 2833
Koinnoia, 2589
Kraemer, Hendrik (1888-1965), 2828

-L-

-J-

J. B., a play in verse, 2555
Jeremiah 11-criticism, interpreta­

tion, etc., 2562
Jesus Christ, 2579, 2583, 2604

Exaltation, 2600

Laity, 2855
Landmarkism, 2669, 2696, 2822
Languages, Religious aspects, 2865
Law, 2609
Law and gospel, 2576
Law, Jewish, 2604
Law (Theology), 2576
Leadership, 2731, 2785, 2813
Learning, psychology of, 2812
Lee, Robert Green, 2742



-38-

Lehmann, Paul Louis, 1906- , 2678
Leland, John (1754-1841), 2642 
Leviticus 16-Criticism and inter­

pretation, etc., 2560
Lewis, Clive Staples (1898-1963), 

2817
Lewis, Edwon (1881- ), 2826
Liberalism (Religion), 2695
Liberty, 2793
Life, meaning of, 2555
Lipscomb, David (1831-1917), 2788
Lord’s Supper, 2614
Love (Theology), 2593, 2611, 2673, 

2831
Lucas, Viktor, 2714

Missions
Mexico, 2700
Philippines, 2701
Philosophy, 2702

Missions to Indians, Central America, 
2700

Munck, Johannes (1904- ), 2591
Music-American tunebooks, 2724

History and criticism, 2563
Musician, 2714
Mysticism, 2606, 2820

-N-

-M-

Macleish, Archibald (1892- ), 
2555

Macmurray, John (1891- ), 2858 
Man (Theology), 2695, 2720, 2787, 

2835
Mark-Criticism, interpretation, 

etc., 2599, 2604
Marriage (Canon law), 2844
Marriage counseling, 2739
Marriage-Spain, 2844
Marx, Karl (1818-1883), 2848
Maston, Thomas Bufford (1897- ), 

2695
Matthew (5:17-48), 2609
McCraken, Robert James (1964- ),

2753
Medicine, Clerical, 2738, 2745
Menno Simons (1496-1561), 2652, 

2662
Mentally retarded, 2777, 2800
Metaphysics, 2866
Mexicans in Texas-Education, 2814
Meyer, F. G., 2768
Minear, Paul S., 2861
Ministry, 2855
Minorities, 2670
Missionaries, Southern Baptists, 

2798
Missionary education, 2794, 2795 
Missions

Africa, 2704, 2710
History, 2706, 2707 
Home-History, 2641, 2796

Negroes, 2667, 2691
New church member orientation-Africa, 

2710
New Orleans Baptist Association- 

History, 2796
New Orleans Baptist Theological

Seminary, 2715
Newton, Joseph Fort (1876-1950), 2749
Niebuhr, Helmut Richard (1894-1962), 2694
Niebuhr, Reinhold (1892- ), 2673^2-804
North American Baptist General Con­

ference-History, 2640
North Carolina Baptist Hospital, 

Winston-Salem, N.C., School of
Pastoral care, 2737

Norway, Baptists-Missions, 2708
Nygren, Anders (1890- ), 3610

Old Testament, 2540-2573
Job, 2868

Opera-History S Criticism, 2720
Oratorios scores, 2712
Organ Music, 2714
Orthodox Eastern Church, Russian-

History, 2660



-39-

-P-

Psalter, 2718
Pannenberg, Wolfhart (1928- ), 2846
Part-songs, sacred, 2713
Passover, 2612
Pastoral care, 2775, 2779

SEE also 2726-2747
Pastoral counseling, 2733, 2738, 

2739, 2744, 2746, 2811, 2840 
SEE also 2772-2782

Pastoral medicine, 2729
Pastoral psychology, 2729, 2744, 2746 

SEE also 2772-2782
Pastoral theology, 2736, 2740, 2741 

Baptists, 2742, 2747 
Study and teaching, 2737

Paternism, 2575
Paul III (1468-1549), 2653
Paul, Apostle, 2591, 2594, 2595, 

2601, 2608, 2732, 2797
Pentateuch, 2565 
Pentecost, 2603 
Peru

History, 2668
Religion, 2668

Persecution-early church, 2631 
Personality, 2772, 2867 
Philippians (2:5-11), 2600 
Philippines-Missions-History, 2701 
Philosophy

SEE 2815-2882
Physically handicapped, 2774
Pietism, 2640
Piper, Otto A., 2860
Poindexter, Abram Maer (1799-1872), 

2648
Polygamy, 2704
Ponet, John (1514-1556), 2649
Positivism, 2824
Prayer, 2564
Preaching, 2677

SEE also 2748-2771
Predestination, 2852
Priesthood, universal, 2880
Probation after death, 2828
Prophecy, Biblical, 2571
Prophets, 2547, 2552, 2568, 2572
Protestants in Israel, 2853 

in Spain, 2661 
in the U.S., 2676

Psalms-Husic, 2718
Psychiatric social work, 2777
Psychology, religious, 2677, 2727

SEE,also 2772-2782
Psychotherapy, Juvenile delinquents,

2752-
Puritans-England, 2717

-Q-

Qumran Sect, 2605

-R-

Race relations, 2667, 2675, 2691 
Rad, Berhard von (1901- ), 2540
Ramsey, Ian T., 2816 
Ramsey, Ian Thomas (1915- ) 2825 
Realism, 2877
Recreation in Church Work, 2806 
Redemption, 2583
Reformation, England, 2665 
Regeneration, 2611
Regeneration (Theology), 2717 
Rehabilitation of criminals, 2782 
Religion and language, 2865 
Religion and music, 2720 
Religion-Philosophy

SEE 2815-2882
Religious education, 2783-2814

of adults, 2808, 2812
of pre-school children, 2810 

Religious liberty, 2642, 2647, 
2650, 2654, 2655, 2853 

Religious thought-U.S., 2695 
Resurrection, 2617 
Revelation, 2690, 2857, 2881 
Righteousness, 2550 
Robertson, Frederick William 

(1816-1853), 2763
Roman cultus, 2538
Romans (5:12-21)-Criticism, inter­

pretation, etc., 2597
Rowley, Harold Henry (1890- ), 2567 
Royal, 2794
Rural churches, 2672



-40-

Sacraments, 2838
Sacrifice—History of doctrines—

Early church, 2578
Salvation, 2582, 2584, 2838 
Sampson, Thomas (1517-1589), 

2549
Sanhedrin-History-Sources, 2634 
Sangster, William Edwin Robert, 

2757
Schleiermacher, Fredrich Ernst 

Daniel, 2685
Segregation-U'.S. , .2667, ,2691'
Serpents (in religion, folk-lore, 

etc.), 2544
Sex and religion, 2679, 2841
Sexual ethics, 2679
Sin, 2834, 2878
Skinner Burrhas Fredrick (1904- ),

2787
Slavery and the church-Baptists, 

2667
Smith, Hilrie Shelton (1893- ),

2805
Smyth, John (d. 1612), 2652 
Social ethics, 2670-2695 
Sociology, Christian, 2878 
Southern Baptists, 2646
Southern Baptist Convention, 2637 

2783, 2794, 2806
Southern Baptist Convention

Foreign Fission Board, 2798
Home Mission Board, History, 

2641
Missions, 2704
Opposition to, 2663
Relations, 2786
Religious education, 2783
Student work, 2792 

Southern Baptists
Doctrine, 2879
Ohio, 2709
Theology, 2875

Spain-Church history, 2661 
Stainer, Sir John, 2722 
State, 2598

SEE also Church and State 
Stennhold, Thomas (d. 1549), 2718 
Stewardship, Christian, 2756 
Stewart, James Stuart (1896- ),

2748, 2761

Students, Hindu-U.S.-Religious 
life, 2807

Students in church work, 2740
Student work, 2792
Suicide, 2746
Sunday School Board, SBC

Church Recreation Department, 
2806

Audiovisual education, 2799
Sunday Schools, 2784

Adults, 2784
Primaries-curricula, 2809

Sweet, William Warren (1881-1959), 
2639

-T-

Taylor, John (1752-1835), 2643
Teilhard de Charlin, Pierre (1881-

1955)', 2819
Temperance, 2648
Tennessee, Memphis. Belleview

Baptist Church, 2742
Tertullians, Quintus Septimus

Florens, 2827
Tertullianus, Quintus Septimus

Florens, 2838
Theism, 2836
Theological education, 2801
Theology, 2581, 2596, 2683

SEE also 2815-2882
Theology-Church, 2656
Theology, Doctrinal-History

Early church, 2578
U.S., 2878

Theology, Doctrinal-Modern period,
2857

Theology
Faith, 2682
God, 2845
Pastoral, 2726
Priesthood of believers, 2682

Theophanies, 2690
Thorndike, Edward Lee (18714-1949),

2812
Tillich, Paul (1886-1965), 2837

2839, 2845, 2851, 2826
Toy, Crawford Howell (1836-1919),

2543
Tresmontant, Claude, 2871
Truett, George Washington, 2756,

2762
Truth, 2629



-41-

-u-

United States-Religion, 2676
Universities and colleges-

Vocational guidance, 2781

Wild, John Daniel (1902- ), 2877 
Wilder, Amos Niven (1895- ), 2874
Wingren, Gustav (1910- ), 2610
Work (theology), 2680
World Council of Churches, 2658
Worship, 2705, 2751
Wright, George, Ernest, 1909- , 

2876

-V-

Vocation, 2732, 2781
Vocational guidance, 2811

-W-

-Y-

Youth education, 2798
Youth - religion, 2728, 2803

Weiman, Henry Nelson, 2833
Western Baptist Hospital, Paducah, 

Ky. History, 2823
Whitehead, Alfred North (1861-1947),

2876
White House Conference on Aging, 

2802
Wichita, Kansas, First Baptist 

Church, 2666




